CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT EXTENSION

Development Number: Minor Subdivision 04-00013

Developer: Ifeoma Adams and Ramonia Hall

Original Agreement Date: August 7, 2002
Fourth Extension New Termination Date: August 7, 2016

Improvement Security

Surety: SureTec Insurance Company
Bond No. (Date): 4360640 (April 30,2007)

Security Type and Amount
Cash:  $1,000.00 (1% cash, $1,000 Min.)

Bond: $29.900.00 (Performance)
$14.950.00 (Labor& Material)

The Developer and the Surety desire this Agreement to be extended through the above date; and Contra Costa
County and said Surety hereby agree thereto and acknowledge same.

Dated: Dated g / L / 20 \

SV S—

FOR CONTRA COSTA COUNTY De"el"p"’r s Signature(s)

Julia R. Bueren, Public Works Director

| Printl(eé OM Pf PYJ AM <
By: Dezvel per's Signature(s)
“““:L~;—;’E
I‘lﬁ —————
i te‘h Ao NIA HALL

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:
Address

By:

(Engineering Services Division) Surety or Financial Institution

Address

(NOTE: Developer's, Surety's and Financial

o . , tt i i
Institution's Signatures must be Notarized,) Attorney in Facts Signature

FORM APPROVED: Victor J. Westman, County Counsel Printed

After Approval Return to Clerk of the Board




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of P(\CWNA(’L
On OQ/S'L?\O({ before mc.a){{[\/\\t,pﬁf LUH;SEQ i clCon - %UU/) Ab‘lﬂ'ﬂ*] p«‘bhc
4 ]

(Here msert name and title of the officer) ~d

personally appeared /r‘(:é omae Addlf’ﬂ& (’;\ﬂ(\/}?dn/\'C ﬂ\&b HF} \\

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

JENNIFER LOUISE JACKSON-BROWN

e s Commission # 1
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Publi - C:?f:gg.i;
Alameda County

My Comm. Expires Nov 2, 2016

\enmfudosne %M‘W%vv

(Notary Scal)
Siglx‘lguurc of Notary Public

*

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

Any acknowledgment completed in California must comain verbiage exacily as

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be
T properly completed and attached 1o that document. The only exception is il a
SU b D\ \)\5\ bﬂ KQQ/M document is to be recorded owside of California. In such instances. any alternative

acknaeledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the

(Title or description of altached document)

< verbiage does not require the notary 10 do something that is illegal for a notary in

& XM Sl o California (i.e. certifving the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the
e ) - doctanent carefidly for proper notarial wording and attach this fornt if vequired.
(Tutle or description of attached document continued) tly for, prog & Lind Yl

] = i ? ;
) State and County information must be the State and County where the document
Cof P ; 0% = e > ¢ County
Number of Pages _I___,. Document DateQ7/H ._! signei(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.

Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.

The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
Print the nameis) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
notarization

.

(Additional information)

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER . lulqiczulc the correct singL‘xIar_ or plural forms by cros_sing oft incorrect forms (ic.
oo he/she/they— is /are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
Individual (S)' information may lcad to rejection of document recording.
[ Corporate Officer * The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
(Title) sufTicient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
['1 Partner(s) . ;qlignmurf oi;th':‘ notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
. he county clerk.
£ Attorney-in-Fact * Additional information is not required but could help to ensure (his
71 Trustee(s) acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
1 Other 1 Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

i Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity Is a
corporate officer, indicate the title (i.c. CEO, CFQ, Secretary).
* Securcly attach this document to the signed document

2008 Version CAPA v12 10.07 800-873-9865  waww NotaryClasses.com



CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT EXTENSION
Development Number: Minor Subdivision 04-00013 ’
Developer: [fecoma Adams and Ramonia [1all t
Original Agreement Date: August 7, 2002
¥ourth Extension New Termination Date: August 7, 2016 f
Lmiprovement Security
Surety: SureTec Iusurance Company
Bond No. (Date): 4360640 (April 30. 2007)
Security Type and Amount
Cash:  § 1,000.00 (1% cash, $1,000 Min.)
Bond:  $29.900.00 (Performance)
I
$ 14,950.00 (Labor& Material) ’
___________________________ e e ]

The Developer and the Surety desire this Agreement
County and said Surety hereby agree thereto and

Dated:May 21,2015

FOR CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
Julia R. Bueren, Public Works Director

By:

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROV AL

By: |

(Engineering Services Division)

H

£

(NOTE: Developer's, Surety's and  Financia
Institution's Signarures must he Notarized,)

FORM APPROVED: Vioios

dftee Approval Rewern 1o ¢Clerk af the Board

0 be extended through the above date; and Contra Costa
acknowledge same,

Dated: May 21, 2015

Developers Signatre(s)
Ifeoma Adams _

Printed

ﬁeveloper’s\SVignature(s) -
Ramona Hall = S
Printed

E— e S
SureTec Insurance Company

Surety or Financial Institution
3033 5th Ave San _p
Addre

7

Attorpe% ins Facts Si gnature
James R. Olsen
inted



PoA # 510031

SureTec Insurance Company
LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Men by These Presents, That SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY (the “Company”), a corporation duly organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having its principal office in Houston, Harris County, Texas, does by these presents
make, constitute and appoint

James R. Oisen

its true and lawful Attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge

and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include waivers to the
conditions of contracts and consents of surety for:

Five Million and 00/100 Dollars ($5,000,000.00)

and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate
seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney-in-Fact may do in the
premises. Said appointment shall continue in force until 10/31/2016 and is made under and by authority of the following
resolutions of the Board of Diractors of the SureTec Insurance Company:
Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is
hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on
behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:
Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and of behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and
deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all
notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company’s liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such
Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.
Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or
any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid

and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. (4dopted at a meeting held on 20 of April,
1999.)

In Witness Whereof, SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President, and its corporate seal
to be hereto affixed this 21st day of March, A.D. 2013.

. SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY
SQRANCG*"Q’
; i John Ka{ox Jr.,/President
State of Texas ss: £ ) : /é
County of Harris

""lmm::m""“‘\
On this 21st day of March, A.D. 2013 before me personally came John Knox Jr., to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he
resides in Houston, Texas, that he is President of SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY, the company described in and which executed the above
instrument; that he knows the seal of said Company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the
Board of Directors of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

&7 JACQUELYN MALDONADO \/\/
A R Notary Public n
2 A State of Texas -
R5e” My Comm. Exp. 5/18/2017 Jachxelyn Maldonado, Notary Public
My commission expires May 18, 2017

1, M. Brent Beaty, Assistant Secretary of SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy
of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Company, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Board of Directors, set
out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and the seal of said Cofnpany at Houston, Texas this 21st day of May

e,

M. Brext Beaty,v Assistant Secreiary

Any instrument issued in excess of the penalty stated above is totally void and without any validity.
For verification of the authority of this power you may call (713) 812-0800 any business day between 8:00 am and 5:00 pm CST.




California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

eting this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
uthfuiness, accuracy. or validity of that document,

- A notary public or other officer compl!
. document to which this certificate is aitached, and not the

State of California

County of Los Angeles 5

Cn 05/21 /2015 _before me. Esteban Flores —Notary Public |,

personally appeared _ James R. Olsen

whoe nroved to e on ihe basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
nsirument,

tcertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the faws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragranh is
{rue and correct,

ATTNEES -y hed@nd official seal,

S LV N B

T e ORTIONAL INFORIAATION oo

Description of Attached Document

f

Ihe preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a -Method of Signer Identification
PUrDOB2 O “,Slilkldl-‘_’,lﬂs_l-g_n_A._greemela/td e me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.
‘Extension Bond No. 436 0640 . " form{s) of idertification credible withess{es)

ducument title s G

; comaning 3 pages, and dated .05/ 21/2015

r . _ ; e . Page #
he signer(s) capacity of atithiority isfare as:

Nolary contact:
“Other

Additicnal Signer

ing SureTec Insurance Company




